



NOTICE

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE RESTORATION OF SKYLIGHTS AT THE CENTRAL BANK OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

The Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago invites Vendors to respond to a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the "Restoration of the Skylights at the Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago".

The RFP document may be obtained via the Central Bank Website at www.central-bank.org.tt or via email: cbtt-tenders@central-bank.org.tt from August 13, 2020 to August 19, 2020

Submissions Satisfying All Criteria Should Be Addressed To:

The Secretary
Central Bank Tenders Committee
Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago
St. Vincent Street
Port of Spain
Trinidad

Re: The Restoration of Skylights at the Central Bank of Trinidad and Tobago

Proposals must be received by the Bank under seal by 1:00 p.m. on September 11, 2020. Each Proposal must consist of three (3) original copies duly signed by an authorized officer, plus one electronic copy via EMAIL at cbtt-tenders@central-bank.org.tt or FLASH DRIVE.

The package must be delivered to the tender box labeled "**Restoration of Skylights**" situated on the ground floor of the Central Bank.

Late submissions will **NOT** be considered under any circumstances.

The Bank does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid. The Bank reserves the right to cancel this RFP at any time in its entirety or even partially, without defraying any costs incurred by any company in response to this Tender.

For further enquires, kindly contact the Support Services- Procurement Administration Unit at 621-2288 or 235-2288 Exts. 2568/2560 on Monday, Wednesday and Friday or via email at cbtt-tenders@central-bank.org.tt from Monday – Friday